MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

Version - 202401

ltem | Description Qty
1 Output chute 1
2 Bolt M8 x 16 4
3 Washer 8 18
4 Battery holder 1
5 Tow bar assy. 1
6 Bolt M8x12 2
7 Bolt M8 x 20 4
8 Clip2.5x 25 2
9 Wheel 16 4.0-8 2
10 Washer 20 4
11 Axle assy. 1
12 Nut M8 4
13 Big Washer 8 2
14 Spring washer 8 16
15 Bolt M8 x 25 6
16 Hinge 2
17 Drum housing assy. 1
18 Hopper assy. 1

QIONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING Version - 202401

Item Description Qty ltem Description Qty
1 Engine 1 20 Blade 2
2 Engine shaft bush 1 21 Rotor 1
3 Engine pulley 1 22 Drum housing cover 1
4 Key 7x7x22.8 1 23 Bolt M8 x 20 5
5 Pulley lock washer 2 24 Belt cover big holder 1
6 Bolt M8 x 16 2 25 Bolt M8 x 25 1
7 Spring washer 8 8 26 Belt cover small holder 1
B
QJONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

8 Washer 8 8 27 Bolt M6 x 12 2
9 Serial plate 1 28 Spring washer6 5
10 Rivet 4X9 2 29 Washer6 5
11 Bearing 206 1 30 Tensioner assy. 1
12 Anvil 1 31 Bolt M10 x 25 8
13 Bolt M10 x 20 3 32 Spring washer10 15
14 Nut M10 4 33 Washer 10 15
15 Engine fix plate 1 34 UCF206 2
16 Drum housing 1 35 Rotor pulley 1
17 Bolt M8 x 70 1 36 Rotor key 1
18 Nut M8 1 37 V-belt 2
19 Blade bolt M10X30 6 38 Belt cover 1
39 Bolt M6 x 16 3
<7
Item Decription Qty
1 Tension bracket 1
2 Tension shaft 1
3 Bearing 2
4 Tension pulley 1
5 Circlip 1
3/7

Version - 202401

QIONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

Version - 202401

ltem Description Qty
1 Big washer 16
2 Flat inner hex head M6*45 4
3 Flat inner hex head M6*16 6
4 Hopper 1
5 Cable cover 1
6 Washer 6 2
7 Rivet 3.2*9 4
8 Bolt M6*12 2
9 Emergency switch 1
10 Switch box 1
11 Washer 6 14
12 Nylonlock nut M6 14
13 Bolt M6*20 4
14 Hopper upper extension 1
15 Rubber flap 1
16 Flap strip 1
17 Tray assy. 1

QIONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

Version - 202401

ltem Description Qty
1 Battery holder 1
2 Battery 12v 12ah 1
3 Battery cover 1
4 Nut M6 2
5 Washer 6 2
6 Washer 6 4
7 Bolt M6*60 2

QIONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

Version - 202401

o}
3

Description

Qty

Deflector

Bolt M6 x 16

Washer 6

Nylon lock nut M6

Knob M8*40

Washer 8

Output bottom

Output upper

Big washer

OO |N/O|O |~ |W[IN|—=

Knob M6*16

Ala|lalala|la DI IN|—

QIONCO




MC80 PRO EXPLODED DRAWING

Version - 202401

Item

Description

Qty

Bolt M10*70

Washer 10

Nylonlock nut M10

Coupler

Tow bar

Tow bar bracket

Pin 10-80

O IN/O|O || IN[—=

Cotter pin

©

Washer 8

-
o

Nylonlock nut M8

—
—

Bolt M8*85

—
N

Lock pin

—_
w

Front support

—
SN

Nut M10

—_
()]

Bumper

NN 22|22 =2 ]|=2|ND[O|N

QIONCO




